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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

___________ 
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___________ 

 

HOLOGIC, INC. and BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, 
Petitioners,  

 
v. 
 

ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
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PETITIONERS’ UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 

 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) and the Board’s Order of Joinder in this 

matter (Paper 32), Petitioners submit Updated Mandatory Notices to reflect that 

Becton, Dickinson and Company (“BD”) has been joined as a Petitioner to this IPR 

proceeding. 

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST 
 

The real parties in interest are Hologic, Inc., Gen-Probe Incorporated, and 

Becton, Dickinson and Company. 

II. RELATED MATTERS 
 

No change. 

III. COUNSEL 

• Lead Counsel:  

M. Paul Barker (Reg. No. 32,013), Paul.Barker@Finnegan.com, (tel.) 650-

849-6620, (fax) 650-849-6666. 

• First Backup Counsel:  

Jamie T. Wisz (Reg. No. 58,429), Jamie.Wisz@WilmerHale.com, (tel.) 202-
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663-6286, (fax) 202-663-6363.   

• Additional Backup Counsel:  

Arpita Bhattacharyya (Reg. No. 63,681), 

arpita.bhattacharyya@finnegan.com, (tel.) 617-646-1676, (fax) 617-646-

1666. 

Thomas L. Irving (Reg. No. 28,619), tom.irving@finnegan.com, (tel.) 202-

408-4082, (fax) 202-408-4400 

Heather Petruzzi (Reg. No. 71,270), Heather.Petruzzi@WilmerHale.com, 

(tel.) 202-663-6028, (fax) 202-663-6363.  

Nancy Lynn Schroeder (Reg. No. 75,538), 

Nancy.Schroeder@WilmerHale.com, (tel.) 213-443-5393, (fax) 213-443-

5610.  

A power of attorney is being filed on behalf of BD concurrently with these 

Updated Mandatory Notices. 

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION 
Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the lead 

counsel at the address listed below.   
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Postal Mail, Courier or Hand Delivery: 
 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 
c/o M. Paul Barker  
901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Telephone: 202.408.4000 
Facsimile: 202.408.4400 
 

Petitioners consent to electronic service by email to the email addresses 

listed above and hologicipr@finnegan.com.   

 

  
 

 
Date:  April 7, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 
  /Jamie T. Wisz / 
 Jamie T. Wisz (Reg. No. 58,429) 
 WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
 HALE AND DORR LLP 
 1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
 Washington, DC 20006 
 TEL: 1-202-663-6286 
 FAX: 1-202-663-6363 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that, on April 7, 2017, I caused a true and correct 

copy of the following materials: 

• Petitioners’ Updated Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. §42.8 
 

• Power of Attorney for Petitioner Becton, Dickinson and Company 
 
to be served via electronic mail on the following addresses: 
 

For Patent Owner 
 

EnzoIPRService@desmaraisllp.com 
Kevin K. McNish 

kmcnish@desmaraisllp.com 
Michael P. Stadnick 

mstadnick@desmaraisllp.com 
Justin P.D. Wilcox 

jwilcox@desmaraisllp.com 
Kerri-Ann Limbeek 

klimbeek@desmaraisllp.com 
 

For Hologic 
 

hologicipr@finnegan.com 
M.Paul Barker 

Paul.barker@finnegan.com 
Arpita Bhattacharyya 

Arpita.bhattacharyya@finnegan.com 
Thomas L. Irving 

Tom.irving@finnegan.com 
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